Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2022-73 COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PRE-PAYMENT OF CERTAIN BILLS FOR 2022

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Chief Financial Officer be and is hereby authorized to pay the following required bills prior to the approval of the monthly bills list:

Payroll Insurance Premiums County Taxes School Taxes Utilities Interfunds Petty Cash Reimbursement Release of Monies Approved by Resolution Tax Sale Redemptions Tax Overpayments Legal Services

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer.

I, Katrina Thornton, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township of Shrewsbury Committee on July 19, 2022.

ROLL CALL						
Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Puhak						
Jennings						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on July 19, 2022.

Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor

CERTIFIED BY:

Thomas X. Seaman, CFO Chief Financial Officer

Date